(% of Net Patient Revenue)

For the Six Months Ended
June 30,

For the Years Ended
December 31,

 2015 2014 2014 2013 2012

Medicare 29% 29% 29% 29% 28%
Medicaid 10 9 10 9 10
Managed Care 54 56 55 57 57

Commercial and Other 7 6 6 5 5

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

A-18

Net Operating Revenue

The following table sets forth the allocation of net operating revenue among Allina Health’s
hospitals, clinics and other operations for the year ended December 31, 2014:

Operating Unit

Percentage of
Net Operating Revenue

Net Operating
Revenue

Abbott Northwestern Hospital 29% $1,058,672,383
Clinics 18% 648,540,688
United Hospital 14% 489,980,493
Mercy Hospital 11% 408,980,647
Regional Hospitals 12% 420,859,435
Specialty Care Operations 10% 348,048,198
Unity Hospital 5% 187,858,338
Other 1% 40,740,412
 100% $3,603,680,594

Capitalization

The following table sets forth the actual capitalization of the Obligated Group as of
December 31, 2014, and June 30, 2015 and the pro forma capitalization as of June 30, 2015, adjusted to reflect the
issuance of the Bonds in the aggregate principal amount of $250,000,000.

Capitalization ($ Thousands)

Pro-forma
June 30, 2015

June 30, 2015

December 31, 2014

Series 2015 Bonds $   250,000 - -

Series 2009A Bonds 175,275 $   175,275 $   175,275

Series 2009BC Bonds 164,525 164,525 164,525

Series 2007A Bonds 105,415 105,415 105,415

Series 2007C Bonds 121,250 121,250 121,250

Series 1998A Bonds 14,575 14,575 14,575

Series 1993B Bonds 24,900 24,900 24,900

Series 2014 Note 20,165 20,165 20,165

All Other 5,205 5,205 4,216

Unamortized Portion of Original Issue Premium (Discount) 3,075 3,075 3,320

Total Alina Health System Long-term Debt $   884,385 $   634,385 $   633,641

Allina Health System

Unrestricted Net Assets $2,150,215 $2,150,215 $2,008,030

Total Consolidated Long-term Debt & Unrestricted Net Assets $3,034,600 $2,784,600 $2,641,671

Debt to Capitalization Ratio 29.1% 22.8% 24.0%

A-19

Debt Service Coverage Ratios

The following table sets forth (i) the maximum annual debt service (“MADS”) and the historic
coverage of MADS for the Obligated Group for the fiscal years ended December 31, 2013 and 2014 and (ii) the pro
forma MADS and pro forma coverage of pro forma MADS for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2014, as adjusted
to reflect the issuance of the Bonds in the aggregate principal amount of $250,000,000, as if the Bonds had been
issued on January 1, 2014.

Debt Service Coverage Ratios ($ Thousands) 2014 2013

Excess of Revenues Over Expenses $ 146,891 $ 326,457